

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent & Trademark Office

9-50-91	59 SEP 30 BH 6
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradem	arks. Please record the attached original documents of copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Benoit Jules Jurion, Chakrapani Appalabattula, Steven Chai	Name: Microsoft Corporation
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Address: One Microsoft Way, Building 4
3. Nature of conveyance:	City Redmond State WA ZIP 98052
Execution Date: September 16, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4(a). Patent Application No.(s): 09/345,194	4(b). Patent No.(s):
	s attached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Christopher J. Leonard, Esq. Address: JONES & ASKEW, LLP 2400 Monarch Tower 3424 Peachtree Road Atlanta, GA 30326	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) enclosed: \$ 40.00 SE THIS SPACE
8. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing ing of the original document.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
I certify that this correspondence is being deposited with envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademo	i ite quited states i psial service as first class mail in an
Christopher J. Leonard Reg. No. 41,940 Name of Person Signing Signa	
Attorney Docket No: 13237-2430 (MS 131072.1)	Total number of pages including cover sheet4
	stinformation to Commissions of Datasta & Trademark

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Box Assignments

PATENT

REEL: 010275 FRAME: 0423

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Benoit Jules Jurion, Chakrapani Appalabattula and Steven Chai hereinafter referred to as (ASSIGNORS), having addresses of 817 30th Avenue South, Seattle, WA 98144; 15201 NE, 16th Place #40, Bellevue, WA 98007; and 9200 Red-Wood Road, Apt. D427, Redmond, WA 98052, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "Method and System for Automatic Type and Replace of Characters in a Sequence of Characters" as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent filed on June 30, 1999 and assigned the serial number 09/345,194.

WHEREAS, Microsoft Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington, having a place of business at One Microsoft Way, Redmond, WA, 98052, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

1

to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

Benoit Jules Jurion

STATE OF WASHINGTON

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, on this 15 day of 1999, personally appeared Benoit Jules Jurion, who being duly sworn, signed

and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

(Seal)

Commission Expires:

2

Chalmapani Appelabetha Chakrapani Appalabattula

STATE OF WASHINGTON

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, on this <u>U</u> day of , 1999, personally appeared Chakrapani Appalabattula, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

(Seal) FELENGY SOLON ELLENGY S

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: 12-30-7001

Steven Chai

STATE OF WASHINGTON

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, on this <u>U</u> day of , 1999, personally appeared Steven Chai, who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.

(Seal) NOTARY POR PUBLIC SO NOTARY PUBLIC SO NOTARY

RECORDED: 09/30/1999

My Commission Expires: \L-30-2007

J&A Docket: 13237-2430 MS Docket: 131072.1

3